Sampling Results

These neighborhoods were part of the 36 samples that tested above the action level for lead and copper in the first and second round listed as "Impacted Areas". It is important to note that also within these areas, some samples tested below the action levels of lead. For all 36 samples, after 10 minutes of flushing, test results were significantly below the action level, while some were undetectable. The 5 sites listed have been sampled and tested below detection limit.

Impacted Areas with High Levels of Lead

LA GRANGE	WHITE LADY	ST. GEORGES	MT PLEASANT	SION FARM
STRAWBERRY HILL	HANNAHS REST	DIAMOND	ADVENTURE HILL	WHEEL OF FORTUNE
STONY GROUND	WHIM	CASTLE BURKE	GROVE PLACE	MONTPELLIER
PROFIT	WILLIAMS DELIGHT	MON BIJOU	BARREN SPOT	(EAST)
COLQUOHOUN	ST. JOHN	SMITHFIELD	PARADISE	

Areas Tested Below Detection Limit

ALFREDO ANDREWS JOHN WOODSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL EDUCATIONAL COMPLEX HS MT. PLEASANT HOUSING COMMUNITY WAPA ENTRYPOINT STANDPIPE

(Data as of Novmebr 10, 2023)

Hotlines are available Monday-Friday from 8am-5pm. Department of Health hotlines for health related inquiries: 340-712-6299 & 340-776-1519. Department of Planning and Natural Resources hotline for sampling concerns: 340-514-3666. For more information, please visit: www.vi.gov/jic and/or www.viwapa.vi/stxwater









